
Year 11 Assessment Overview Sheet 
 

What evidence will we use? 

Swanlea School will use the following types of evidence to award grades: 

• student work produced in response to assessment materials provided by the exam 
board, including groups of questions, past papers or similar materials such as practice or 
sample papers. 

• non-exam assessment (NEA) work (often referred to as coursework), even if this has not 
been fully completed. 

• student work produced in centre-devised tasks that reflect the specification, that follow 
the same format as exam board materials and have been marked in a way that reflects 
exam board mark schemes - this can include: 

• substantial class work (including those that took place during remote learning) 

• internal tests taken by pupils. 

• mock exams taken over the course of study. 

• records of each student’s progress and performance over the course of study 

 
Within each subject students will be assessed consistently but the subject may not use all of 
the evidence types listed.  
 
Parents/Carers 
 
If parents have any questions or concerns, please contact the relevant Deputy Head: 
 

• Mr Gardner, Key Stage 4, pgardner7.211@swanlea.co.uk 
• Ms Dudhia, Key Stage 5, rdudhia.211@swanlea.co.uk 

 
Parents are asked not to contact any teacher during this process. Teachers are not allowed 
to give the grades or results of any assessments to the students or parents. 
 
Assessments are happening during Period 7 or in the Sports Hall. The dates for all 
assessments are listed below.  
 
 
 
 
 
 



Information Assessment Date 
 

 
 

Assessments during Period 7* 

English Literature Monday 12th April 

Science  Tuesday 13th April    

Maths  Wednesday 14th April 

Spanish, French, German Thursday 15th April   

Geography  Monday 19th April 

Bengali, Arabic, Italian  Thursday 22nd April  

Science Friday 23rd April  

   

 
 
 
Assessments in the Sports Hall 

during the school day 
 

• S1= 8.40am start 
• S3=1.30pm start 

English Literature Tuesday 4th May S1 

Geography  Tuesday 4th May S3 

Maths  Wednesday 5th May S1 

English Language Wednesday 5th May S3 

Maths  Thursday 6th May S1 

Science  Thursday 6th May S3 

Bengali, Arabic, Italian  Friday 7th May S1 

History  Monday 10th May S3 

Spanish, French, German Tuesday 11th May S1 

   

 
 
 

Assessments during Period 7* 

Spanish, French, German  Monday 17th May  

Italian Tuesday 18th May  

Maths  Thursday 20th May 

English Language Friday 21st May  

Geography  Monday 24th May  

History  Monday 24th May  

Science  Tuesday 25th May  

 
• Assessments in Period 7 will run from 3-4pm. We will inform parents by text if the session 

overruns for more than 15 minutes. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


